1. Sim

183 JUN I PM 3 42

STATE

STARY OF

7510440

LINITED PARTNERSHIP AGREEDENT

THIS AGREEDHENT, Made as of the first day of May, 1975, by and between J. Robert Tullis and James Hilton Smith, as General Partners ("General Partners"), and the limited partners whose names are subscribed to this Agreement, as Limited Partners ("Limited Partners"), with the General Partners and the Limited Partners being hereinafter sometimes collectively called the "Partners".

Proliminary Statement

The Partners desire to form a limited partnership "The Partnership" to acquire a parcel of land (the "Land") located in Boise, Idaho, and construct, or to arrange for the construction of, improvements on the land consisting of one office building containing up to 18,500 square feet, initially (hereinafter referred to as "Phase I") and up to 18,500 additional square feet if determined feasible by the General Partners (hereinafter referred to as the "Subsequent Phases"), The General Partners acting on behalf of the Partnership, shall secure countiments to furnish interim and permanent financing for the First and Subsequent Phases (To the extent determined advisable by the General Partners,) which financing shall be secured solely by the Land and Improvements and shall not be secured by personal guarantees of any Partner. In consideration of the mutual terms and conditions contained herein th/ parties agree as follows:

Article I

ORGANIZATION

1.1 <u>Name</u>. The business of the Partnership shall be conducted under the name of RIVERVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP. All business of the Partnership shall be conducted under that name, and under such variations thereof as the General Partners deem necessary or appropriate to comply with the requirements of law.

ملك النسلة

1.2 <u>Purpose</u>. The purpose of the Partnership is to acquire the Land; to construct, or arrange for construction of, the Project in conformity with the Commitment; to lease and operate or sell the Project after its completion; to borrow money and issue evidences of indebtedness and to secure the same mortgages, deeds of trust, pledges or other liens or security interests in furtherance of any and all of the objects of the business of the Partnership; and to enter into any contracts or commitments, assume any obligations, execute any documents and do any and all other icts and things which may be necessary, incidental or convenient to carry on the Partnership's business as contemplated under this Agreement.

1.3 <u>Place of Business</u>. The principal place of business of the Partnership shall be located c/o J. mobert Tulli, and James Milton Smith at 413 Idaho Street, Boise, Idaho, 83702, or at such other location as may hereafter be determined by the General Partners. Each Limited Partner shall be notified by the General Partners of a change in the principal place of business of the Partnership.

1.4 <u>Term</u>. The term of the Partnership shall commence on the filing of the Certificate of Limitel Fartnership with the Recorder of Ada County, Idah, and thall contract will provide 31, 2007, unless sooner dissolved in accordance with the providence of this Agreement.

Article It

THE CERENAL PARTNERS

2.1 <u>Relative of General Partners to Partnership</u>. The General Partners: hall devote such the onlattention to the business of the Partnership as they hall in their discretion determine to be necessary to the context of each touiness and the General Portners shall use their best efforts to carry out the purposes of the Partnership. Nothing herein shall proved a loweral Portner fries as pairing theirs of Interest in the latter either is a light difference (a cooper be shall be entitled to all right and the light the purposes be shall be entitled to all right and the light difference (a cooper be shall be entitled to all right and the light to be the start of beating to said Units of interest, but a constant partner of other partnerships engaged in the same or similar activities as the Partnership, or otherwise directly or indirectly engaging in such activities, or from participating in any other business venture or endeavor.

2.2 <u>Handgement Rights of General Partners</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement, the General Partners shall have equal rights in the management of the business of the Partnership and shall have full, exclusive and complete discretion in the management and control of the affairs of the Partnership for the purposes herein stated, including without limitation, the power to take the following actions:

- a. to purchase land, and to construct, or arrange for the construction of, the Initial Improvements and Additional Improvements;
- b. to purchase, lease, or otherwise acquire facilities, supplies, and services necessary or incidental to the conduct of the business of the Partnership;
- c. to sell, lease, assign or otherwise dispose of any assets of the Partership;
- d. to borrow money and issue evidences of indebtedness and to secure the same by mortgage, deeds of trust, pledges or other liens or security interests in furtherance of any ani all objects of the business of the Partnership;
- e. to enter interany contracts or commitments, assume any obligations, execute any documents and do any and all other acts and things which may be necessary, incident?, or convenient to carry on the business of the Partnership; and
- f. to employ on behalf of the Partnership such persons, firms, or corporations as the General Partners may deem advisable for the proper operation, proservation and protection of the business of the Partnership, such employment to be undertaken upon such terms and for such compensation as the General Partners, in their sole judgment, determine to be customary in the employment of a qualified company providing similar services.

2.3 <u>Acquisition of the Land</u>. The General Partners agree that they will cause the Land to be conveyed to the Partnership, subject only to those liens, charges of encuebrances set forth in Preliminary Title Report Number SA 25 47 is swithy First American Title Company, dated 8/8/74.

--- (7) ---

and Jug

2.4 <u>Completion of the Project</u>. The General Partners agree to cause the Partnership to borrow funds in accordance with the terms of the Commitment. The General Partners represent and warrant that Phase I will be completed in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Commitment and that all expenses and payments incurred in connection with completion of said Project, including interest during construction, will be paid or provided for by or for the account of the Partnership only out of the capital contributed to the Partnership by Limited Partners pursuant to Section 4.2 and the proceeds of the loan provided for in the Constituent. If additional funds are required to complete Phase I, the General Partners agree to pay the deficiency from their own funds, any such payment to be subject to Section 4.1.

ŧ

2.5 <u>Construction of Project</u>. It is understood that Commercial Structures, Inc. shall construct the improvements required for Phase I at a cost to the Partnership of \$752,505.00 and that such construction will be completed by January 1, 1976. The construction of subsequent phases shall be determined by the General Partners, and all costs of future phases will be submitted to all partners for their approval.

2.6 <u>Liability of General Partners</u>. The General Partners shall not be liable to the Partnership or the Limited Partners for any action or inaction of their part if the General Partners acted in good faith and in a manner which they reasonably believed to be in the best interests of the Partnership, unless such action or inaction is proved to constitute a failure to comply with any provision of this Agreement, fraud, or gross negligence. The General Partners shall indemnify and save harmless the Partnership and the Limited Partners from any loss, damage or liability due to or arising out of their failure to comply with any covenant or representation contained in this Agreement, fraud or gross negligence. Without limiting the generality of the foregoing. It is expressly agreed that the General Partners shall not

--5--

be personally liable for the return of the capital contribution of any Limited Partner, or a portion thereof, any such return being limited solely to the assets of the Partnership.

2.7 <u>General Partners Participation</u>. Each General Partner shall receive for acquiring the contract right (the lease) to build for CH2N Hill, an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the net profit realised from the sale or exchange of any partnership asset. Net profit for this purpose is the n-t sale price less the original cost of the assets. In the case of a General Partner who has replaced a prior General Partners in proportion to the amount of time each served as General Partner.

Article III

THE LIMITED PARTNERS

3.1 <u>Limited Liab[lity of Limited Partners</u>. No Limited Partner shall be liable for any of the debts or obligations of the Partnership or to make any contributions or payments to the Partnership or any Partner except for his obligation to contribute to the capital of the Partnership the amount set forth in Article IV at the time and under the conditions set forth in Article IV.

3.2 <u>Limitation on Limited Partners</u>. No Limited Pariner shall have any right, power or authority to take part in the management and control of the business of the Partnership nor shall any Limited Partner have any power to sign for or to bind the Partnership in any manner.

3.3 <u>Rights of Lington Partners to Compete</u>. Each Limited Partner may engage in or own an interest in other business ventures engaged in the same or similar businesses as the Partnership and nothing contained in this Agreement shall be construct as restricting such rights of a Limited Partner colely by reason of his owning an interest in the Partnership. 3.4 <u>Admission of Additional Limited Pariners</u>. The General Pariners shall not be authorized to issue more than forty-one (41) Units of Interest, encept as otherwise provided in Section 4.3, and shall not be authorized to admit Limited Pariners (except substituted Limited Pariners pursuant to Section 9.4) after forty-one (.1) Units of Interest have been issued, except as otherwise provided in Section 4.3.

3.5 <u>Power of Attorner</u>. Much Limited Partner hereby irrevocably constitutes and appoints J. Bobert Tullis and James Hilton Smith, or either of them, as his true and lawful attorney and agent, with full power and authority in his name, place and stand to execute, sugar to, achumuledge, deliver, file and record the Cortificate of Limited Partmership, together with a sertificate of any future amendments thereto, which the General Partners does necessary or appropriate to qualify or continue the Partmership as a Limited Partnership and all conveyences and other instruments which the General Partners does necessary or appropriate to effect the dissolution and termination of the Partnership in accordance with the terms of the Agreement. The Power o. Attorney granted herein shall be irrevocable and shall survive the incapacity of any Limited Partner.

Article IV

CAPITAL CONTRIBUTIONS

4.1 <u>Contributions of General Partners</u>. The General Partners shall make a contribution of \$45,000.00 to the Partnership. If either General Partner shall be required to make any additional expenditure from his sum funds for the benefit of the Partnership, such expenditure shall to considered to be a loan by the General Partner to the Partnership ("Nubordinated Leane"). The Subordinated Loans shall bear interest at the prime rate from time to time in effect at the bank in which the Partnership maintains its suffer execute, which interest shall be an expense of the Partnership ("Subordinated at the Subordinated Loans shall be payable only out of the cash flow of 100, Fartnership in

-6-

notesta militaria

2.2 9.10

accordance with Article VII or the proceeds upon dissolution of the Partnership in accordance with Article VII or the proceeds upon dissolution of the Partnership in accordance with Article XI.

L.2 Original Contributions by Limited Partners. Upon execution of this Agreement each Limited Partner shall deliver to the General Partners the amount of their capital subscriptions. A schedule of the Limited Partners' respective capital subscriptions is attached hereto as Exhibit B and by reference made a part hereof. Each Limited Partner shall receive one Unit of Interest for each Five Thousand Dollars (\$5,000.00) that he contributes to the Partnership pursuant to this Section 4.2. Each Limited Partner must contribute at least Twenty Thousand Dollars (\$20,000.00) to the Partnership. No Units of Interest shall be issued to any Limited Partner other than as provided in Sections 4.2 and 4.3.

4.3 <u>Additional Contribution of Limited Partners</u>. In addition to the original Units of Interest required for the financing of Phase I, additional Units of Interest may be issued by the General Partners as required for the financing of Phase 2. Each Limited Partner shall have the right to purchase that she e of these additional Units of Interest which is in proportion to his ownership of original Units of Interest. The General Partners shall have the right to purchase or sell any unsubscribed additional Units of Interest, subject to a \$5,000.00 minimum limit per purchaser. The purchasers, other than a General Partner of such unsubscribed additional Units of Interest shall become Limited Partners, in accordance with Section 9.3.

4.4 <u>Return of Capital Contribution</u>. Except and to the extent otherwise expressly provided in this Agreement, no Limited Partner shall be entitled to the return of his cash contribution. No Limited Partner shall be entitled to retire or withdraw from the Partnership except by transferring his ontire interest in the Partnership in accordance with Section 9.2 hereof.

-7-

4.5 <u>Interest on Capital Contributions</u>. No interest shall be paid by the Partnership on or with respect to the cash contributions of the Partners.

Article Y

GENERALIE PARTICIPATION

5.1 Initial Partnership Bosense. As reinburseeent for funds expended on Partnership business before formation of the Partnership, each Cameral Partner shall receive from the Partnership a sum equal to the emount : stually expended by him on behalf of the Partnership prior to its formation, together with interest on that amount from the date of expenditure until date of reinbursement at the rate of ten percent (10%) per annum. Interest on the emount paid by J. Robert Tullis for the Lend prior to the execution hereof shall constitute Partnership expense, which interest shall be computed at the rate of ten percent (10%) per annum from the date of payment to the date of execution hereof.

Article VI

PROPITS AND LOSSES

6.1 <u>Definition of Profits and Losses</u>. The "net profits and losses of the Partnership" shall be the net profits or losses of the Partnership for Federal Income tax purposes as determined by the certified public accountant employed by the Partnership.

6.2 <u>Allocation</u>. All Profits and Losses of the Partnership, for accounting and tax purposes, shall be allocated to each partner in the same proportion as his aggregate respective capital contribution bears to the total capital contribution at the time of such allocation; provided, however, that no limited partner shell bear any Partnership losses at any time, or under any circumstances, in excess of his aggregate capital contribution to the Partnership, except that losses in excess of a Limited Partner's capital contribution may be allocated to him for tax purposes so long as such allocation is permissible under applicable provisions of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article VII

1997年1日、1997年には1998年の1997年により1997年には1997年の1997年により、1997年には1997年の1997年により、1997年には1997年の1997年により、1997年

CASH FLOW

7.1 <u>Cash Flow</u>. The "cash flow of the Partnership" shall be the net profits and losses of the Partnership as determined in accordance with Section 6.1, with the following adjustments:

- a. profits or losses or the disposition of Partnership capital assets shall be deducted therefrom;
- b. depreciation and other noncash charges deducted in determining such net profits and losses shall be added thereto; and
- c. principal payments on all mortgages, conditional sales contracts and security interests, property replacement reserves, contingency reserves determined in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles, expital expenditures when made from other than such reserves, any other cash expenditures which have not been deducted in determining the net profits and losses of the Partnership and any smount required to maintain working capital at acceptable levels, shall be deducted therefrom.

The cash flow of the Partnership shall be determined separately for each fiscal year and not cumulatively. The determination of reserves, the allocation of funds to reserves, the order of satisfaction of Partnership obligations, the refinancing of existing mortgages or trust deeds and the use of reserve funds shall all be management prerogatives of the General Partners.

7.2 <u>Distributions of Cash Flow</u>. Cash flow of the Partnership shall be distributed to the Partners in the proportion to their ownership of Units of Interest in the Partnership. Distributions of cash flow to the Partners shall be made within ninety (90) days after the close of each flocal year. Distributions of cash flow shall be made only to persons who are Partners (or assignees of Partners) on the date of distribution.

220

a the second second

-10-

Article VIII

ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS

8.1 Capital Accounts. A Capital account shall be maintained for each Partner. The capital account of each Partner shall equal his cash contribution to the Partnership pursuant to Article IV (or in the case of en assignee of Units of Interest in the Partnership, the amount in the capital account of the assigning Partner), increased by his share of Partnership profits and decraused by his share of Partnership losses and by distributions made to him pursuant to Section 7.2. It is the intentica of the parties that all Partners shall be considered as sharing in a nonrecourse liability of the Partnership (defined as a liability secured by Partnership property but upon which neither the Partnership nor any of the Partners have any personal liability) in the proportion in which they share in Partnership profits, and each Partner shall be deemed to have contributed to the Partnership in cash his proportionate share of any non-recourse liability at the time such liability is incurred and to have received from the Partnership a distribution in cash of his proportionate share of any non-recourse liability to the extent and at the time such liability is discharged.

6.2 <u>Books and Records</u>. The General Partners shall keep or cause to be kept complete and accurate books with respect to the Partnership's business. The books of the Partnership shall be kept on a cash basis and shall at all times be maintained at the principal office of the Partnership. Each of the Limited Partners and their duly authorized representatives shall have the right to examine the books of the Partnership at reasonable times. The fiscal year of the Partnership shall be from the inception of this Limited Partnership Agreement. The books, records and financial statements of the Partnership shall be examined and reviewed annually as of the end of each fincal year by a public accounting firm selected by the General. Partners. The General Partners shall, as soon as possible after the end of the fincal year, but not later than ∞ days, transmit copies of the financial statements to each Partner. The General Partners shall furnish each Limited Partner with all necessary tax reporting information as soon as such information is available after the end of each fiscal year. All expenses incurred by the General Partners in performing their duties pursuant to this Section 8.2 shall be expenses of the Partnership. **8.3** <u>Bank Account</u>. The funds of the Partnership shall be deposited in the name of the Partnershi; in such bank account or accounts as shall be designated by the General Partners and withdrawals therefrom shall be made upon such conditions and upon the signature or signatures of such person or persons as the General Partners shall from time to time designate in writing.

8.4 <u>Title to Property</u>. Any property of the Partnership shall be hald in the name of the Partnership, and recorded as Partnership property in the books and records of the Partnership.

8.5 <u>Insurance</u>. The Partnership shall purchase at the expense of the Partnership fire and casualty insurance, laibility insurance against death or injury to persons or damage to property, or such other forms of insurance as may be generally accepted in the business to be conducted by the Partnership, in such amounts and with such insurance carriers, as the General Partners shall in their discretion deem to be in the best interests of the Partnership.

-11-

Article IX

ASSIGNMENT OF PARTMERSHIP INTERESTS

9.1 <u>Transfer of Interest of General Partners</u>. A General Partner may not sell, assign, give or otherwise transfer or encumber his interest in the Partnership without the consent of the other General Partner. A General Partner may not sell or assign his interest in the Partnership to a corporation if such a sale or assignment would make that corporation the only General Partner.

9.2 <u>Transfer of Interest of Limited Partner</u>. Each Limited Fartner shall have the right to assign his interest in the Partnership provided however, that:

- a. a Limited Partner shall not have the right to assign fractional Units of Intervat in the Partnership; and
- b. a Limited Partner may sell his Units of Interest or some of them only after offer to the General Partners on the same terms and conditions upon which the sale is finally consummated, which offer to the General Partners must be in writing, contain all the terms and conditions of the sale and remain open for 15 days after delivery.

Any transfer in violation of this paragraph shall be void.

9.3 <u>Transfer of Interest of Limited Partner</u>. Any assignment permitted under Section 9.2 shall not be effective as to the General Partners of the Partnership until the General Partners receive a copy of the instrument of assignment executed by the assigner and the assignee. An assignee who does not become a Limited Partner pursuant to Section 9.4 shall be entitled to receive the share of net profits and losses of the Partnership and cash flow of the Partnership, and all interim and final distributions, to which his predecessor in interest was entitled. 9.4 <u>Substituted Limited Partners</u>. The assignee of an interest of a Limited Partner in the Partnership may become a substituted Limited Partner only if the General Partners consent thereto in writing, an amonded Certificate of Limited Partnership has been executed and duly filed with the

, I.

-11-

appropriate authorities, all other instruments and actions which the General Partners doom necessary or appropriate to reflect such assignment and substitution have been executed and take, and the essignee has advanced to the Partnership the estimated costs and expenses (including attornay's fees and filing costs) incurred in effectuating his substitution.

Artiale X

OF TATE OT OF

10.1 <u>Provid Concerning Limited Pariners</u>. The douth of a Limited Partner shall not dissolve or terminate the Partnership. The legal representative of the estate of a deceased Limited Partner shall be doesned to be an assignce of the deceased Limited Partner's interest in the Parimership pursuant to 5 stion 9.2 and may become a substituted Limited Partner upon the terms and conditions set forth in Section 9.3. The setate of the deceased Limited Partner shall be liable for all of his obligations and liabilities (if any) to the Partnership as Limited Partner.

10.2 <u>Branks Conserning General Pariner</u>. In the event of the death, incompotency, retirement, assignment for the benefit of creditors or adjudication of bankruptcy of a General Partner, the Partnership shall discolve; provided, however, the remaining General Partner may cleet to centinue the business of the Partnership for the balance of its term with all of the property of the Partnership. This elsetion shall be exercised by giving written notice thereof to the Limited Partners within sixty (60) days after reacipt of notice of the event causing a disselution. If there is no remaining General Partner, the Partnership shall be terminated pursuant, to Article XI unless all the obligations of the General Partners are assumed by a successor general partner or general partners approved in writing by all the Limited Partners within ninety (90) days after receipt of notice of the dissolving event; each Limited Partner hereby agrees that he will accept and comment without further action to the selection of a successor general partner or general partners by the holders of fifty-one percent (515) of Units of Interest ouned by the Limited Partners. In the event of any such election or assumption, an incompotent retired or bankrupt General Partner, or the legal representative of the estate of a deceased General Partner, shall become a Limited Partner and shall be satitled to receive as a Limited Partner to share of not profits and losses of the Partnership and each flow of the Partnership that he use entitled to receive as a General Partner at the time of the discolving event.

10.3 <u>Bangynl</u>. A General Pertner may be removed by approval of the helders of two-thirds (2/3) of the Units of Interest samed by the Limited Pertners, in which case the removed General Pertner shall become a Substituted Limited Pertner upon compliance with Section 9.3.

Article XI

DESSOLUTION AND LIGHTDATION

11.1 <u>Dissolution</u>. The Partnership shall be dissolved upon the happening of any one of the following events:

- s. the sale of all or substantially all of the property owned by the Partnership;
- b. the death, incompentancy, retirement, accignment for the benefit of creditors or adjudication of bankruptay of a General Partner, provided, however, that this event shall not cause a termination of the Partnership if an election or an assumption is made pursuant to the terms of Section 10.2;
- c. the election of the General Pattners to dissolve the partnership, provided, however, that the cumers of at least fifty-one percent (515) of the Units of Interest cumed by Limited Partners consent thereto; or

A Dissolution pursuant to this Section 11.1 shall be effective on the date on which the dissolving event occurs, but the Partnership shall not terminate until its affairs have been wound up and its assets distributed as provided in this Article XI.

11.2 <u>Sale of Property</u>. Realvest, Inc. shall be entitled to receive an amount equal to five percent (5%) of the gross sales price of any

-14-

an shi kumanan k

220 --- 947

partnership asset sold if its solicitation of the buyer was the procuring cause of the sale. If another real estate brokerage concorn represents buying principals, Realvest, Inc. may share equally with the real estate concorn in its negotiated commission with the Partnership. 14. 14.

ħ

こういうちょうない ちょうちょう しょうかん ないない ちょうちょう ちょうちょう

11.3 <u>Minding We and Liquidation</u>. Upon dissolution of the Partnership the General Partners (or, in the absence thereof, a special liquidator appointed by the holders of at lease fifty-one percent (51%) of the Units of Interest owned by Limiter Partners) shall immediately commonse to wind up Partnership affairs and shall liquidate the assets of the Partnershi; as promptly as possible, but in an orderly and businesslike merner so as not to involve undus sacrifice. In econection with any such winding up and liquidation, the certified public accountants then retained by the Partnership shall prepare a statement setting forth the assets and liabilities of the Partnership as of the date of dissolution, and such statement shall be furnished to all Partners. The proceeds of liquidation shall be applied and distributed in the following order of priority:

- a. to the payment of the debts and liabilities of the Partnership (other than debts or liabilities owing to a Partner) and the expenses of liquidation (including if eplicable the reasonable fees of the special liquidator);
- b. to the setting up of any reserves which the General Partners (or special liquidator) may deem reasonably necessary for any contingent or unforessen liabilities or obligations of the Partnership, which reserves shall be paid over to a bank, as encrow-holder, to be held by it for the purpose of disbursing (under the direction of the General Partners of special liquidator) such reserves in payment of any of the aforementioned liabilities and, at the expiration of such period as the General Partners (or special liquidator) may deem advisable, for distribution in the manner hereinafter provided;
- c. to the payment of principal and interest on the Subordinated Loans:
- d. to each Partner in proportion to his ownership of the aggregate Units of Interest.

-15-

Article III

MISCHLANNOIS PROVISIONS

12.1 <u>Amendments</u>. Amendments to this Agreement may be made pursuant to the following terms and conditions:

- a. Amendments to this /greenant which are of inconsequential nature and do not a werealy effect the rights of the Limited Partners in any material respect or are required or contemplated by this Agreement may be unde by the General Fortmere through the we of the power of attorney granted to the General Partners.
- b. Anondments to this Agreement may be proposed by the General Partmers in writing to the Limited Partmers and shall beer notice that such anondment shall become affortive thirty (30) days after the date of mailing of the anondment unless prior to such time, the holders of twenty percent (205) or more of Units of Interest cannot by Limited Partmers shall give the General Partmers written notice of objections to the anondment. Unless such objections are given to the General Partmers, such anondment shall become effective upon the supiration of such thirty (30) day period. If such objections are given to the General Partmers, the affirmative vote of seventy-five percent (75%) of the holders of Units of Interest cannot by all Partmers shall be required to approve such amondment.
- e. Amendments to this Agreement may be proposed by the helders of thirty percent (305) or more of Units of Interest canned by Limited Partners by submitting the proposal in writing to the General Partners and the other Limited Partners. The affirmative vote of seventy-five percent (795) of the holders of Units of Interest shall be required to approve such amendment.
- d. Notwithstanding anything in this Section 12.1 to the contrary, no amandment shall be made which would change the Partnership to a general partnership or change the liabilities or obligations of any Partner except with the written consent of all Partners.

12.2 <u>Tax Elections</u>. All elections required or permitted by the Partnership under the Internal Revenue Code of 1956 shall be made in such manner as will, in the opinion of the General Partners, be most advantageous to the Partners.

12.3 <u>Integration</u>. This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement among the parties pertaining to the subject matter hereof and supersedes

-16-

949

のことでというないのとうないという

-17-

all prior and contemporaneous agreements and understandings of the parties in connection therewith.

12.4 <u>Notices</u>. All notices, demands or other communications hereunder shall be in writing and shall be deemed to have been given if personally delivered or upon isposit in the United States unil by certified or registered mail, postage prepaid, with return receipt requested and addressed as follow ::

- If to the Partnership or the General Partners, at the principal office of the Partnership; and
- b. If to a Limited Partner, at the address set forth opposite his name on the signature page, Bubibit A, hereof, or at such other address as the Limited Partner may, from time to time, designate in writing delivered to the Partnership.

12.5 <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Partners will execute and deliver such further instruments and do such further acts and things as may be required to carry out the intent and purpose of this Agreement.

12.6 <u>Definitions</u>. Whenever the context may require, any pronouns used herein shall include the corresponding maculine, fuminine, er neuter forms, and the singular form of nouns and pronouns shall include the plural and vice versa.

12.7 <u>Captions</u>. Captions contained in this Agreement are inserted only as a matter of convenience and in no way define, limit, extend or describe the scope of this Agreement or the intent of any provisions hareof.

12.ª <u>Construction</u>. None of the provisions of this Agreement shall be for the benefit of or enforceable by any creditors of the Partnership.

12.9 <u>Governing Law</u>. This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with the laws and decisions of the State of Idaho.

12.10 <u>Successors in Interest</u>. Except as otherwise provided herein, all provisions of this Agreement shall be binding upon, inure to the benefit of, and be enforceable by and against the respective heirs, executors, administrators, personal representatives, successors and assigns of any of the parties to this Agreement. 12.11 <u>Representations</u>. The General Partners have made no representations, guarantees, or warrantees about the financial success or profitability of the Project. The Limited Partners have thoroughly acquainted themselves with all aspects of the Project, and are investing in same as knowledgeable investors without reliance upon the representations of other persons and with full cognisance of the risks involved.

-18-

220

Ì3≦∱

「「「「「「「」」」を見たい

EINTELT A

Signature Page

PARTICIPAL PARTICIPAL

-2.16

RIVERVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP c/o J. Robert Tullis A13 Idaho Street Boise, Idaho 83702

LINITED PARTNER:

Mene.

Address

Capital Contribution

Samboath Velly Corp. 412 Steke 3/25000

STATE OF IDAHO

COUNTY OF ADA

On this the 2 day of <u>Mars</u>, 1975, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared <u>Marset Fullis</u>, <u>and Marsul</u> known to me to be the person who executed the above documents and acknowledged to me that he executed same.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first above written.

County of J in and for , the

State of Idaho, residing in Boise, ID

STATE OF IDAME ADDRESS IN do hereby certity
do hereby certity
do hereby certity i, John Ballele that the se alaa waa 290 1510440 hast No. or maniferring Adv County, State of Idaho. as di tomi We REDE, Larve wet by Jone and affixed my NN WELSE Jazdey of affacial so-19 23 JOHN BASTIDA, NODO BASTIDA. MOKO PO i, Gy EDUBIT A

Signature Page

GENERAL PARTNERS

pill -

RIVERVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP c/o J. Robert Tullis Al3 Idaho Street Boise, Idaho 83702

LINITED PARTNER:

Address

Capital Contribution

Calph R Bachelder 1736 Konelow . Server Colo. 8024 \$ 35,000.00

STATE OF COLORADO)

COUNTY OF

On this the <u>6th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 1975, before so, the undersigned, a Notary Fublic in and for said county and state, personally appeared <u>RALPH R. BACHELDOR</u>, known to me to be the person who executed the above document and acknowledged to me that he executed same.

IN WITNESS whereof, I have herewato set my hand and affixed per-

nich



Notary in and for the County of Convert State of Colo, residing in Color and

83 JUN I PH 3 42 Sloretary of State

BOGS S

August 11, 1975

1

The attached Signature Pages refer to the Limited Partnership Agreement, which was recorded in the office of Clarence A. Flanting, Recorder, in Ada County, Idaho on May 9, 1975. (#7510440)

EX HEBL Simetur Milton Ján RIVERVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP c/o J. Robert Tullis 413 Idaho Street 83702 Boise, Idaho LINITED PARTNER: Capital Contribution Address \$25,000.00 4325 Audubon Place Viehweg n 7. Russe Boise, Idaho 83705 Walgo to all STATE OF IDAHO 88. TOULTY OF ADA 11 On this the <u>S //</u> day of _____, 1975, before me, the under-signed, a Notary Public in and for said county and state, personally appeared

, known to me to be the person who executed the above document and acknowledged to me that he executed same.

IN WITHESS WHEREOF, I have becaute out my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first written above.

Notary in and for the County of Ada,

State of Idaho, residing in Boide.

EXHIBIT A

Signature Page

GENERAL PARTNERS:

Tulli

James Milton Smith

RIVERVIEW LIMITED PARTNERSHIP c/o J. Robert Tullis 413 Idaho Street Bolse, Idaho 83702

LIMITED PARTNER:

Address

Capital Contribution

5 r5 r00. ro

Name Kalut 7. Klum

82702

STATE OF (5 ° a COUNTY OF

On this the ______ day of ______, 1975, he fore i.e., the undussigned, a Notary Fublic in each for said county and brate, personally appeared known to me to us the person will never test the above document and asknowledged to say that as executed parts.

IN WITNESS WERROF, I have hermally set my back such such as a contraint meal the day and year first clove voltion.

•
Nothing is and for the dealty of
state of realities in
Cate in the Construction of the Construction of the second s

	EINIBIT & Signature Page	
	Jamos Milton a /	ITED PARTNERSHIP Tullis eet
ELEMETED PARTNER:	Address	Capital Contribution
firment der met	2 K 1 Brown www.	an a
COUNTY OF (100) COUNTY OF (10) On this the (10) undersigned, a Notery Pul appoared (10) of the executed the above docume	day of <u>Alic in and for taid coun</u> <u>rest</u> , known to ant and acknowledged to a	, 1975, before me, the ity and state, personally the to be the person who that he executed came.
IN WITNESS whe official real the day and OF IDAHO, COUNTY OF ADA, ss Bastida, Recorder for Ada County on here he Annexed is a full, true and correct o. 7523065	by nertity by nertity	my hand and offixed my
Appears on record in Ada County. State INESS WHERFOF 'I have set my hand and a seal this <u>3/st</u> <u>By Algina 6. Of Condec</u> By <u>Algina 6. Of Condec</u>	day of Con	par and Souther des